RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

NO. 74-71

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs Roads Department has submitted to The Papago Council for approval an application for right-of-way for streets, curbings and improvements at the San Lucy Village in accordance with a map of definite location entitled "Route 400, Map #GB-400-1"; and

WHEREAS, the present and future development of San Lucy Village is of great interest and concern to The Papago Tribe; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of The Papago Tribe to approve this application so that construction may begin immediately;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the application submitted by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Roads Department for right-of-way for streets, curbing and improvements in the San Lucy Village in accordance with map of definite location entitled "Route 400, Map #GB-400-1 be and hereby is approved for immediate implementation.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 8th day of October, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 19 for, -0- against, -0- not voting and 3 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Sections 2(h) and 3(a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat.984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Setay J. Morris, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

: (Megnot

ugustine B. Lopez, Chairman

APPROVED:

OCT 28 1971

Joseph M. Lucero Superintendent The Papago Agency

OCT 1971
RECEIVED 33
PAPAGO AGENCY
SELLS, ARIZONA
SELLS, ARIZONA